Office of the City Clerk

500 East Third Street, Suite 230 @ Loveland, Colorado 80537
(970) 962-2000 Option 9 @ FAX (970) 962-2901 @ TDD (970) 962-2620

City of Loveland www.lovgov.org

OFFICIAL RESULTS
CITY OF LOVELAND
SPECIAL VACANCY ELECTION - WARD 1
MARCH 4, 2025

VOTE FOR SUCCESSOR CANDIDATES:

Geoff Frahm 1,903
Jennifer Swanty 1,922
Total Votes 3,825
Signatures:

NP He,
S~

Ashley Macdonald, City Clerk ' J@arsh, Mayor



City of Loveland

Office of the City Clerk

500 East Third Street, Suite 230 e Loveland, Colorado 80537
(970) 962-2396 @ FAX (970) 962-2901 @ TDD (970) 962-2620

www.cityofloveland.org

STATEMENT OF BALLOTS
CITY OF LOVELAND

SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

MARCH 4, 2025

Regular ballots mailed
Regular ballots received
Replacement ballots issued
Replacement ballots received
UOCAVA ballots mailed

UOCAVA ballots received

14,815

4,083

30

24

117




