

Office of the City Clerk

500 East Third Street, Suite 230 ● Loveland, Colorado 80537 (970) 962-2000 Option 9 ● FAX (970) 962-2901 ● TDD (970) 962-2620 www.lovgov.org

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CITY OF LOVELAND SPECIAL VACANCY ELECTION – WARD 1 MARCH 4, 2025

VOTE FOR SUCCESSOR CANDIDATES:

Geoff Frahm	1,903	
Jennifer Swanty	1,922	
Total Votes	3,825	

Signatures:

Ashley Macdonald, City Clerk

Jacki Marsh, Mayor



Office of the City Clerk

500 East Third Street, Suite 230 ● Loveland, Colorado 80537 (970) 962-2396 ● FAX (970) 962-2901 ● TDD (970) 962-2620 www.cityofloveland.org

STATEMENT OF BALLOTS CITY OF LOVELAND SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION MARCH 4, 2025

Regular ballots mailed	14,815
Regular ballots received	4,083
Replacement ballots issued	30
Replacement ballots received	21
UOCAVA ballots mailed	117
UOCAVA ballots received	3